

Mallarani Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Khalanga, Pyuthan Lumbini Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bid(IFB)-REBID

Second Date of Publication: 2080/12/27(10-04-2024 A.D)

1. Mallarani Rural Municipality, Khalanga Pyuthan invites electronic bids from Nepalese bidders for the Procurement of Aausadi Tatha Aausadijanya Samagri Kharid under National Competitive procedures.

			Estimated	Bid
S.N.	Contract ID No	Description of Work	Amount	Document
			(without Vat)	Cost
1	10-MRM/SQ-	Aausadhi tatha aausadhijaya	1769608.381	1000.00
	2080/81	samagri kharid		

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Document at the office of Mallarani Rural Municipality, Khalanga Pyuthan or Contact mobile number 9857838003 or may visit PPMO website: www.bolpatra.gov.np
- 3. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office through PPMO_website: bolpatra.gov.np/egpo, before 12:00 Hours on 2080/01/04 (AD 2024/04/16). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 4. Information to deposit the bid security and cost of bidding document in bank.

Account Name	Bank Name	Account Number
MALLARANI GA.PA. ANTARIK RAJASWA KHATA	Nepal Bank Ltd.	05203000001001000001
MALLARANI GA.PA. Deposit Account Number	Nepal Bank Ltd.	05203000003000000002

5. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holyday, then next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Gir Bahadur Sejuwal Chief Administrative officer